Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam 222 Stanford Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025 Telephone: (650) 690-0995

Facsimile: (650) 854-3393 Email: laks22002@yahoo.com

Pro Se Plaintiff

Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam

FILED BY MAIL
ISTRICT OF DELAWARE
READ 20 PM 2: 33

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

DR. LAKSHMI ARUNACHALAM,

Plaintiff,

v.

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION AND DOES 1-100,

Defendant(s).

C.A. No.

COMPLAINT FOR PATENT INFRINGEMENT AND VERIFIED COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND DAMAGES FROM RACKETEERING, CONSPIRACY TO ENGAGE IN A PATTERN OF RACKETEERING ACTIVITY AND RELATED CLAIMS;

Date Filed: April 18, 2016

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

18 U. S. C. 1961 et seq.; 18 U. S. C. 1964 (Civil RICO Remedies);

EXHIBIT J FOR COMPLAINT FOR PATENT INFRINGEMENT AND VERIFIED COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND DAMAGES FROM RACKETEERING, CONSPIRACY TO ENGAGE IN A PATTERN OF RACKETEERING ACTIVITY AND RELATED CLAIMS

On April 18, 2016, Pro Se Plaintiff Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam (hereafter "Dr.

Arunachalam") filed a complaint for patent infringement of Plaintiff's U.S. 7,340,506 Patent/US

7,340,506 C1 ("the '506 patent") against the Defendant(s) and a verified complaint for declaratory and injunctive relief and damages from racketeering, conspiracy to engage in a

pattern of racketeering activity and related claims. She sent the complaint, her declaration in

support thereof and Exhibits, a money order for the filing fees, a cover sheet and the Summons

Form by Express Mail via the United States Post Office on April 18, 2016 for overnight delivery

to the Clerk of the Court. She sent an original and a copy. In the copy, she correctly included all

the Exhibits. In the original, she realized after returning home from the post office that she had

inadvertently left Exhibit J at home. She is hereby attaching Exhibit J, so that the Court has it for

their records to be filed with the original. Dr. Arunachalam already sent Exhibit J along with the

copy of the complaint, but inadvertently forgot to attach it with the original. Dr. Arunachalam is

attaching herewith the full original file with ALL the Exhibits, including Exhibit J and all the

other Exhibits.

A certificate of mailing by Express Mail via the U.S. Post Office to the Clerk of the

Court, United States Federal District Court for the District of Delaware, is attached.

Dated: April 19, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

Tel: 650 690 0995

laks22002@yahoo.com

Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam

222 Stanford Ave, Menlo Park, CA 94025

Pro Se Plaintiff

-2-

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

DR.	L.A	KSHN	/11 A	RUNA	CHAI	AM.

Plaintiff,

v.

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION AND DOES 1-100,

Defendant(s).

COMPLAINT FOR PATENT INFRINGEMENT AND VERIFIED COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND DAMAGES FROM RACKETEERING, CONSPIRACY TO ENGAGE IN A PATTERN OF RACKETEERING ACTIVITY AND RELATED CLAIMS;

Date Filed: April 18, 2016

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

18 U. S. C. 1961 et seq.; 18 U. S. C. 1964 (Civil RICO Remedies);

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I, Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam, hereby certify that on April 19, 2016, I sent the attached "EXHIBIT J FOR COMPLAINT FOR PATENT INFRINGEMENT AND VERIFIED COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND DAMAGES FROM RACKETEERING, CONSPIRACY TO ENGAGE IN A PATTERN OF RACKETEERING ACTIVITY AND RELATED CLAIMS," and the full original file with ALL the Exhibits, including Exhibit J and all the other Exhibits with the Clerk of the Court, U.S. District Court for the District of Delaware by Express Mail via the U.S. Post Office by overnight delivery for filing and docketing in this case to:

Clerk of Court U.S. District Court for the District of Delaware, 844 N. King Street, Unit 18, Wilmington, DE 19801. Lakshmi Arunachalam

DATED: April 19, 2016

Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam 222 Stanford Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025 650 690 0995 laks22002@yahoo.com